Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUAN-TSONG CHEN	01/16/2004
SHUEN-IU HUNG	01/19/2004
WEN-HUNG CHUNG	01/19/2004
JER-YUARN WU	01/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Academia Sinica
Street Address:	128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road
Internal Address:	Nan-Kang
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12123700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175002503

Email: chandler@ortpatent.com

Y. Rocky Tsao Address Line 1: 10 Fawcett Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

70003-003002 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cassie A. Chandler

Total Attachments: 2

500545127

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 2:

Occhiuti Rohlicek & Tsao LLP

PATENT

REEL: 020975 FRAME: 0508

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020975 FRAME: 0509

Attorney Docket No: 16743-003001/12A-920716

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

YUAN-TSONG CHEN of No. 9, Alley 1, Lane 61, Sec. 2, Academia Rd., Nangang District, Taipei City 115, Taiwan, R.O.C.,

SHUEN-IU HUNG of No. 340, Sec. 6, Chang-Nan Rd., Chang-Hwa, Taiwan, R.O.C., WEN-HUNG CHUNG of No. 207, Yung-Ping Rd., Chung-Liao Hsiang, Nantou, Taiwan, R.O.C., and

JER-YUARN WU of 18-2 Ching-Tau West Street, North District, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.,

hereby assign to:

ACADEMIA SINICA, an organization located at:

128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road, Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RISK ASSESSMENT FOR ADVERSE DRUG REACTIONS, filed November 10, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/705,245, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020975 FRAME: 0510 applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Signature:	YUAN-TSONG CHEN	Date: Jan 16, 2014
		Date: Jan. 16, 2004
Signature:	Shuen-In Hung SHUEN-IU HUNG	Date: Jan. 19, 2004
	Lay you wh	Date: Jan. 19, 2004
Signature:	War-Hung Chung WEN-HUNG CHUNG	Date: Jan 19,2004
Witnessed by:	Lig. Ju w	Date: San. 19, 2004
Signature:	Jer- Yvan Wu JERYUARN WU	Date: Jam. 16. 2004.
Witnessed by:	Jem C-	Date: Jan, 16, 2004

50193343.doc

RECORDED: 05/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 020975 FRAME: 0511